# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Keith Baker	12/01/2006	
Larry Forsythe	12/01/2006	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Psion Teklogix Inc.		
Street Address:	2100 Meadowvale Blvd.		
City:	Mississauga, Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L5N 7J9		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11598531

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: ckintly@pearnegordon.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Murtaugh, PEARNE & GORDON LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41577

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John P. Murtaugh

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=41577-SCANNED-ASSIGN#page1.tif source=41577-SCANNED-ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018849 FRAME: 0716

500217293

**S40**.00

source=41577-SCANNED-ASSIGN#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018849 FRAME: 0717

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Keith Baker and Larry Forsythe (hereinafter "the Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are 17247 Old Main Street, Belfountain, Ontario L0N 1B0, Canada; and 502 Farlow Crescent, Milton, Ontario L9T 5J8, Canada, respectively, have made one or more inventions which are the subject of a Canadian Patent Application filed on November 10, 2006 and entitled Supercapacitor Backup Power Supply With Bi-directional Power Flow (hereinafter "the Patent Application");

Whereas Psion Teklogix Inc. (hereinafter "the Assignee"), whose full post office address is 2100 Meadowvale Blvd., Mississauga, Ontario L5N 7J9, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, and the invention or inventions described therein;

Now therefore, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, all their right, title and interest, in Canada, the United States and all other countries and jurisdictions throughout the world, in and to the Patent Application, and the invention or inventions described therein, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including their corresponding right to claim priority from the Patent Application in any country or jurisdiction, including their right to make national entries under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, including all their corresponding right, title and interest in and to any Patents which may issue therefrom, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and including all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all the said Patents to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which the said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the said Patents could have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignors if this Assignment had not been made;

And the Assignors hereby covenant and agree without further consideration, to communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in Canada, the United States and all other

PATENT REEL: 018849 FRAME: 0718 countries and jurisdictions throughout the world, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And the Assignors hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

And the Assignors and the Assignee hereby authorize the firm of Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP, whose full post office address is 160 Elgin Street, Suite 2600, Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1C3, Canada, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any Patent Office. The Assignors and the Assignee hereby authorize and request that Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP insert here in parentheses (Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,567,562.) the application number of the said Patent Application when known.

21QNED at 6	<u>lississana</u> ,	CANAPA	_, thisl day o	f <u> Recember</u>	<u>م ۵00 م</u>
	(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)	(Month)	(Year)
(Signature of Wi	tness)		Keith Baker		
TUAWA (Name of Witnes	PONTISSO ss: Please Print or Type		Ym. Hoyll (Signature of Assign	Baker	
SIGNED at M	ISSISSAU4 A , (City/Town)	CAJA DA (Country)	_, this <u>/</u> day of (Date)	f <u>DECEMRE</u> (Month)	(Year)
(Signature of Wit	Princess)	<del>na tiina kalimaaliina ka</del>	Larry Forsythe		
TUANA (Name of Witness	Pow 17556 s: Please Print or Type	)	L, D. Go (Signature of Assign	rsytte	4.0

PATENT

REEL: 018849 FRAME: 0719

The undersigned Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment.

SIGNED at N	1155155 AUSA ,	CANADA	, this day o	f <u>oecembei</u>	4,2006
	(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)	(Month)	(Year)
			Psion Teklogix Inc.		
(Signature of Wi	iness)		Jungus (Signature of Authorized	Signing Officer)	<b>J</b> anan in
TUANA (Name of Witnes	Pow TISS o	e)	ODMINIQUE (Name of Authorized Sign	B, NCLLY	rint or Type)
			SR, UP, A	ASIA PACIF ing Officer: Please Pr	int or Type)

PATENT REEL: 018849 FRAME: 0720

**RECORDED: 02/02/2007**